

## oint Loma Little League FALL BALL INFORMATION



## Fall Ball registration highlights:

- Fall Ball is designed for fun and skill enhancement. The focus is on player development.
- Regarding your child's eligibility for Point Loma LL, and many additional helpful resources.
- Your child's League Age for Fall Ball 2024 is the age your child will be on August 31, 2025\*.
- Practices are once per week with registration options to select preferred days. Games are every
- Sunday, starting September 8 through October 27.
- Fall Ball divisions will be structured like our Spring divisions. Juniors, IL, AL, NL, Rookie and
- Tee Ball will all be offered, and players will be eligible for each division per the same league age categories as we apply during the Spring.

Registration fees for the PLLL Fall 2024 season are as follows:

Tee Ball (league age 4-5): \$85

Rookies – Coach Pitch (league age 6-7): \$85

National League – Machine Pitch (league ages 7-9): \$135

American League – Player Pitch (league ages 9-11): \$135

Intermediate League - Player Pitch (league ages 11-13): \$135

Juniors (league ages 14-15): \$135

\*If you would like to have your child play in a division different from their Spring 2025 league age, please indicate this as you register in the notes section

Little League is run 100% by volunteers. We need managers, assistant coaches, and team parents for

every team. If you would like to volunteer, please register you player and then fill out the volunteer section of the registration. Background checks are required for all volunteers.



Jonathan Wiens, Fall Ball Committee Lead: <u>Registration@pointlomalittleleague.com</u> Joe Bruckart, PLLL Fall Ball Lead Player Agent: <u>joebruckart@gmail.com</u> Matt D'Ascoli, PLLL Fall Ball Registration: <u>matthew.dascoli@gmail.com</u>





FALL BALL INFORMATION

## Refundable Snack Shack Deposit

Accompanying each player's registration is a \$100 refundable Snack Shack volunteer deposit.

The deposit will be refunded upon each family's completion of the Snack Shack shift commitment

associated with each player during the course of the Fall season.

The Snack Shack commitment is one shift per registered player.

Families of all players are responsible for meeting the Snack Shack commitment-this includes PLLL

Board members, Managers, Assistant Coaches, team parents, etc.

When registering a player at the PLLL website, acknowledgment of the \$100 deposit will appear as a

box to check on the same page as the Code of Conduct, school selection, etc.

If a registered player chooses to cancel their registration and not participate in Fall 2024 baseball,

refunds will only be eligible up until the start of Fall Ball games.

Please contact shackteamscheduler@pointlomalittleleague.com with any questions.

Address: POINT LOMA LITTLE LEAGUE is located at Optimist Field: 1049 Catalina Blvd, San Diego, CA. 92107



Playeragent@pointlomalittleleague.com

Registration@pointlomalittleleague.com